PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY

To: Packard Distributers

Subject: RADIATOR REPAIRS

DETROIT MICHIGAN
May 26, 1929

Techniocal Letter No. 187D

REFER TO THI8 LETTER BY NUMBER

To BE NOTED AND INITIALED BY

All radiator core and anchorage assemblies returned to the Factory for repairs should be

identified with R. G. Claim tags plainly labelled “Clean, repair and return.”

Until further notice a flat

charge of Three Dollars and Fifty Cents ($3.50) will be made for this service.

If upon examination the radiator sent in for this work is found to be in such condition as to
require a new core, we will notify you immediately.

A re-coring service is now available and if the radiator assembly is complete in every respect
with no breaks and bad dents in the tanks or side frames, we will accept it on a “Credit less re-cormg

basis and place it in our Service Stock.

The privilege of returning re-cored units that are not suitable for stock is retained and addi-
tional charges will be made if parts other than a new core is required.

Please consult this list before making up your claim tags.

Piece No.

135197
141513
141514
145882

124171
141472
145884
158854

159711

(e) 2800

Rad. core & anchorage asb.

£

113

£

L4

€«

&«

£

“

(13

(13

(13

£

113

113

[

Name

113

“

[

£

113

Any refesences hetein, to future b

4

(13

113

%

[{

[

Model

226-233-326-333
326-333-426-433
326-333-426-433
526-533

136-133-236-233
336-343

443

626-633

640-645

Yours very truly

Re-Coring
Charge
$16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00

16.50
16.50
16.50
16.50

17.00

PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY

Bl

B. R. Horsley
Manager Service Stores

made subject to the ¢ of the exiati

agreement between the Mnnufacmm- nnd the Dnmbuur





