REFER TO THIS LETTER BY NUMBER

PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY

DETROIT MICHIGAN

May 26, 1929

To: Packard Distributers

Subject: RADIATOR REPAIRS

TO BE NOTED AND INITIALED BY							
18/35		00		100			
		W ST					
		1					
100	-						
			La Company				

All radiator core and anchorage assemblies returned to the Factory for repairs should be identified with R. G. Claim tags plainly labelled "Clean, repair and return." Until further notice a flat charge of Three Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$3.50) will be made for this service.

If upon examination the radiator sent in for this work is found to be in such condition as to require a new core, we will notify you immediately.

A re-coring service is now available and if the radiator assembly is complete in every respect with no breaks and bad dents in the tanks or side frames, we will accept it on a "Credit less re-coring" basis and place it in our Service Stock.

The privilege of returning re-cored units that are not suitable for stock is retained and additional charges will be made if parts other than a new core is required.

Please consult this list before making up your claim tags.

Piece No.	Name				Model	Re-Coring Charge	
135197	Rad.	core &	anchorag	e asb.	226-233-326-333	\$16.00	
141513	"	66	"	"	326-333-426-433	16.00	
141514	"	"	"	46	326-333-426-433	16.00	
145882	"	"	"	"	526-533	16.00	
124171	"	"	"	"	136-133-236-233	16.50	
141472	"	"	"	"	336-343	16.50	
145884	"	"	"	"	443	16.50	
158854	"	"	"	"	626-633	16.50	
159711	"	"	"	"	640-645	17.00	

Yours very truly

PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY

(e) 2800

B. R. Horsley
Manager Service Stores